Proclamation

HONORING JACKIE CRAIG ON HER RETIREMENT FROM THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Whereas, Jackie Craig is retiring from the Indian River County Sheriff's Office, effective December 30, 2022; and

Whereas, Jackie started her career at the Sheriff's Office on April 3, 1989, and has provided exceptional service to the citizens for over thirty-three years; and

Whereas, Jackie was employed in Central Records for the duration of her career, ultimately being appointed as a Records Administrator on June 29, 2020; and

Whereas, Jackie has received many honors and awards for her sterling efforts, including the Grand Cordon and Employee of the Quarter; and

Whereas, Jackie worked diligently under five sheriffs to protect and serve the residents of Indian River County and the State of Florida; and

Whereas, Jackie's selfless commitment to her profession has earned her the admiration of Sheriff Flowers and all those who have had the privilege of working with her.

Now, therefore, be it proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board lauds the generous contributions Jackie Craig has made to the people of Indian River County during her outstanding law enforcement career, and wishes her a happy and prosperous retirement.

Adopted this 20th day of December, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Joseph H. Earman, Chairman

Susan Adams, Vice Chairperson

Joseph E. Flescher

Deryl Loar

Laura Moss